

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.
Arbi Execution Case No.116 of 2023

Present: Karim-Ur-Reza,
District Judge, Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB 00812.

Order No.11 dated 05.03.2026

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of the case.

Regular PO is busy with administrative matter regarding SIR related works of the Election Commission of India in compliance of the direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

I am in charge.

D.Hr is absent without taking any steps.

None appears on behalf of D.Hr on repeated calls.

Hence D.Hr is directed to show cause by 31.03.2026 as to why the execution case shall not be dismissed.

D/C by,

D.J,Msd(i/c).

District Judge, Murshidabad(i/c).